CITY OF MILWAUKEE FISCAL NOTE CC-170 (REV. 6/86)
Ref: GEN\FISCALNT.MST

A) DATE: August 25, 2009 FILE NUMBER
Original Fiscal Note [ Substitute O

SUBJECT : Resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works and Comptroller to amend the agreement previously authorized by
Common Council File number 081491 which authorized the Commissioner of Public Works and the Comptroller enter into a funding
agreement with The Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WISDOT) to install interim street lighting facilities, to install permanent
street lighting facilities and remove interim street lighting facilities on West College Avenue from South 20™ Street to South 13" Street,
the intersection of South 6™ Street and West Bolivar Avenue and the East side of South 27" Street from West Layton Avenue to West
Bottsford Avenue and adjoining streets. Due to the expansion of the scope by WISDOT to include the modification of East Layton
Avenue from South Howell Avenue to a point east for traffic medication purposes as part of phase one of the Mitchell Interchange
reconstruction, the estimated costs for street lighting improve ments have risen $11,971.11 or 8.41% for a new total of $154,3 02.62, 100%
grantor funds.

B) SUBMITTED BY Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E./City Engineer/Infrastructure Services Division/2400

C) CHECK ONE: Xl ADOPTION OF THIS FILE AUTHORIZES EXPENDITURES.

O ADOPTION OF THIS FILE DOES NOT AUTHORIZE EXPENDITURES; FURTHER COMMON COUNCIL ACTION NEEDED.
0 LIST ANTICIPATED COSTS IN SECTION G BELOW.
O NOT APPLICABLE/NO FISCAL IMPACT.
D) CHARGE TO: O DEPARTMENTAL ACCOUNT (DA) OO0 CONTINGENT FUND (CF)
O CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (CPF) O SPECIAL PURPOSE ACCOUNTS (SPA)
O PERM. IMPROVEMENT FUNDS (PIF) Bl GRANT & AID ACCOUNTS (G & AA)
[0 OTHER (SPECIFY)
E) PURPOSE SPECIFY TYPE/USE ACCOUNT EXPEND ITURE REVENUE SAVINGS
SALARIES /WAGES:
SUPPLIES :
MATERIALS:

NEW EQUIPMENT :

EQUIPMENT REPAIR:

OTHER: Grantor Reimbursable- SP032090100 $ 11,971.11 $ 11,971.11
Paving (fund 0306)

TOTALS: $ 11,971.11 $ 11,971.11

F) FOR EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES WHICH WILL OCCUR ON AN ANNUAL BASIS OVER SEVERAL YEARS CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX

BELOW AND THEN LIST EACH ITEM AND DOLLAR AMOUNT SEPARATELY.

1-3 YEARS O 3-5 YEARS Expenditure: §$ 11,971.11 Revenue: $11,971.11
O 1-3 YEARS O 3-5 YEARS
O 1-3 YEARS O 3-5 YEARS

G) LIST ANY ANTICIPATED FUTURE COSTS THIS PROJECT WILL REQUIRE FOR COMPLETION :

None

H) COMPUTATIONS USED IN ARRIVING AT FISCAL ESTIMATE:

Historic cost for Street Lighting improvements; current labor and material costs.

PLEASE LIST ANY COMMENTS ON REVERSE SIDE AND CHECK HERE O

D:InSite\Files\WMILW\Attachments\bfe7 66b1-14d1-46e0-95bb-107cbc580806.d0c9/2/2009




